Section 7 of the Washington State Constitution, RCW 36.39.060 and RCW 
36.01.010, to provide and to delegate the provision of such services.  

b. In consideration of HopeSource providing such services, the County agrees to pay 
HopeSource the sum of Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00), payable as one 
lump sum payment at the end of the second quarter of 2017.  The County agrees to 
make such payment within 30 (thirty) days of the end of the second quarter. 

c. The parties agree that the funds provided by the County are not the total funding for